NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Special Session of the Broome County Legislature will take place on Thursday, September 29, 2016 at 5:00 p.m. in the Legislative Chambers, Sixth Floor, Edwin L. Crawford County Office Building, Government Plaza, Binghamton, New York regarding:

RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 7 OF 2016, ENTITLED: "A LOCAL LAW AMENDING CHAPTER 89 OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND CODE REGARDING THE SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY TO A MUNICIPALITY OR QUASI-GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY LOCATED WITHIN BROOME COUNTY"

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY TO CONTRACT WITH SCHOOL DISTRICTS WITHIN BROOME COUNTY FOR SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS AND AUTHORIZING THE CREATION OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM GRANT, AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2016-2017

AARON M. MARTIN, CLERK BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Dated: September 26, 2016

cc: Fax to News Media/Municipalities All Legislators Legislative Assistant D. Preston, County Executive J. Bernardo, Deputy County Executive R. Behnke, County Attorney M. Kalka, Director of OMB A. McLaughlin, Comptroller J. Dadamio, Security

AMM/clh file